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African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia -

Egypt
02-10/02/2024

Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR MEN's MEDALLISTS
LIFT RANK RESULT NAME BORN TEAM

61 kg

SNATCH
1 118 Bouhajbha MOHAMED AMINE 1996 TUN
2 117 Abdelrahman IBRAHIM MANSOUR 2003 EGY
3 114 Noureldin ZAKY 2004 EGY

C&Jerk
1 144 Abdelrahman IBRAHIM MANSOUR 2003 EGY
2 140 Noureldin ZAKY 2004 EGY
3 138 Jebali SAJIR MAHMOUD 2006 TUN

TOTAL
1 261 Abdelrahman IBRAHIM MANSOUR 2003 EGY
2 254 Noureldin ZAKY 2004 EGY
3 253 Bouhajbha MOHAMED AMINE 1996 TUN

67 kg

SNATCH
1 130 Akram CHEKHCHOUKH 2004 ALG
2 129 Salem AYOUB 2002 TUN
3 115 Maraj TUBAL 1994 LBA

C&Jerk
1 150 Akram CHEKHCHOUKH 2004 ALG
2 148 Salem AYOUB 2002 TUN
3 146 Mohamed SHALABI 2005 LBA

TOTAL
1 280 Akram CHEKHCHOUKH 2004 ALG
2 277 Salem AYOUB 2002 TUN
3 256 Maraj TUBAL 1994 LBA

73 kg

SNATCH
1 145 Karem BEN HNIA 1994 TUN
2 144 Umoafia EDIDIONG JOSEPH 2002 NGR
3 138 Ahsaan SHABI 1997 LBA

C&Jerk
1 175 Karem BEN HNIA 1994 TUN
2 173 Ahmed NASER 2000 EGY
3 171 Ahsaan SHABI 1997 LBA

TOTAL
1 320 Karem BEN HNIA 1994 TUN
2 314 Umoafia EDIDIONG JOSEPH 2002 NGR
3 309 Ahsaan SHABI 1997 LBA

81 kg

SNATCH
1 157 Abdelrahman YOUNES ELSAYED 2004 EGY
2 145 Bechini SLIM 1999 TUN
3 143 Mohammed ALZINTANI 2005 LBA

C&Jerk
1 180 Abdelrahman YOUNES ELSAYED 2004 EGY
2 173 Mohammed ALZINTANI 2005 LBA
3 172 Ben Amor HAMZA 2004 TUN

TOTAL
1 337 Abdelrahman YOUNES ELSAYED 2004 EGY
2 316 Mohammed ALZINTANI 2005 LBA
3 314 Ben Amor HAMZA 2004 TUN

89 kg

SNATCH
1 170 Karim ABOKAHLA 1996 EGY
2 152 Faris TOUAIRI 1999 ALG
3 130 Sokoudjou Sinetang ROGER BREST 2005 CMR

C&Jerk
1 211 Karim ABOKAHLA 1996 EGY
2 180 Faris TOUAIRI 1999 ALG
3 156 Sokoudjou Sinetang ROGER BREST 2005 CMR

TOTAL
1 381 Karim ABOKAHLA 1996 EGY
2 332 Faris TOUAIRI 1999 ALG
3 286 Sokoudjou Sinetang ROGER BREST 2005 CMR



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia -

Egypt
02-10/02/2024

Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR MEN's MEDALLISTS
LIFT RANK RESULT NAME BORN TEAM

96 kg

SNATCH
1 152 Ahmed ABUZRIBA 2000 LBA
2 140 Said ALIOUA 2004 MAR
3 122 Ngaina II HERMAN JUNIOR 2001 CMR

C&Jerk
1 182 Ahmed ABUZRIBA 2000 LBA
2 181 Said ALIOUA 2004 MAR
3 160 Ngaina II HERMAN JUNIOR 2001 CMR

TOTAL
1 334 Ahmed ABUZRIBA 2000 LBA
2 321 Said ALIOUA 2004 MAR
3 282 Ngaina II HERMAN JUNIOR 2001 CMR

102 kg

SNATCH
1 170 Mahmoud HASSAN 2005 EGY
2 167 Yasser SALEM 2002 EGY
3 160 Aymen TOUAIRI 1998 ALG

C&Jerk
1 208 Yasser SALEM 2002 EGY
2 200 Mahmoud HASSAN 2005 EGY
3 190 Ngadja Nyabeyeu JUNIOR PERICLEX 1993 CMR

TOTAL
1 375 Yasser SALEM 2002 EGY
2 370 Mahmoud HASSAN 2005 EGY
3 284 Reeders CHRIS 1990 RSA

109 kg

SNATCH
1 165 Ragab ABDELLA 1991 EGY
2 150 Ezzeddine MAIK HAMMED 2000 TUN
3

C&Jerk
1 190 Ragab ABDELLA 1991 EGY
2 160 Ezzeddine MAIK HAMMED 2000 TUN
3

TOTAL
1 355 Ragab ABDELLA 1991 EGY
2 310 Ezzeddine MAIK HAMMED 2000 TUN
3

+109 kg

SNATCH
1 203 Walid BIDANI 1994 ALG
2 152 Bouamr BILAL 2004 MAR
3

C&Jerk
1 185 Bouamr BILAL 2004 MAR
2
3

TOTAL
1 337 Bouamr BILAL 2004 MAR
2
3



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia -

Egypt
02-10/02/2024

Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR WOMEN's MEDALLISTS
LIFT RANK RESULT NAME BORN TEAM

45 kg

SNATCH
1 55 Nadia KATBI 2002 ALG
2
3

C&Jerk
1 65 Nadia KATBI 2002 ALG
2
3

TOTAL
1 120 Nadia KATBI 2002 ALG
2
3

49 kg

SNATCH
1 74 Rosina RANDAFIARISON 1999 MAD
2 73 Nedal ELTANTAWY 2005 EGY
3 68 Maha FAJRESLAM 2003 MAR

C&Jerk
1 95 Rosina RANDAFIARISON 1999 MAD
2 86 Maha FAJRESLAM 2003 MAR
3 80 Nedal ELTANTAWY 2005 EGY

TOTAL
1 169 Rosina RANDAFIARISON 1999 MAD
2 154 Maha FAJRESLAM 2003 MAR
3 153 Nedal ELTANTAWY 2005 EGY

55 kg

SNATCH
1 75 Isra BEJAOUI 2006 TUN
2 74 Eya AOUDI 2005 TUN
3 74 Mundell ALEXANDRA 1999 RSA

C&Jerk
1 91 Eya AOUDI 2005 TUN
2 88 Isra BEJAOUI 2006 TUN
3 85 Mundell ALEXANDRA 1999 RSA

TOTAL
1 165 Eya AOUDI 2005 TUN
2 163 Isra BEJAOUI 2006 TUN
3 159 Mundell ALEXANDRA 1999 RSA

59 kg

SNATCH
1 95 Lawal RAFIATU FOLASHADE 1996 NGR
2 94 Olarinoye ADENIKE ADIJAT 1999 NGR
3 83 Spies ANNEKE 1996 RSA

C&Jerk
1 119 Lawal RAFIATU FOLASHADE 1996 NGR
2 115 Olarinoye ADENIKE ADIJAT 1999 NGR
3 104 Spies ANNEKE 1996 RSA

TOTAL
1 214 Lawal RAFIATU FOLASHADE 1996 NGR
2 209 Olarinoye ADENIKE ADIJAT 1999 NGR
3 187 Spies ANNEKE 1996 RSA

64 kg

SNATCH
1 93 Rahmouni CHAIMA 2001 TUN
2 74 Aya AMERANE 2004 MAR
3 67 Lydia NAKIDDE 1999 UGA

C&Jerk
1 114 Rahmouni CHAIMA 2001 TUN
2 98 Aya AMERANE 2004 MAR
3 88 Dounia LAHRIOUECH 2005 MAR

TOTAL
1 207 Rahmouni CHAIMA 2001 TUN
2 172 Aya AMERANE 2004 MAR
3 154 Lydia NAKIDDE 1999 UGA



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia -

Egypt
02-10/02/2024

Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR WOMEN's MEDALLISTS
LIFT RANK RESULT NAME BORN TEAM

71 kg

SNATCH
1 104 Eze JOY OGBONNE 2004 NGR
2 99 Lent KETTY 2001 MRI
3 82 Guesmi JAWEHER 2001 TUN

C&Jerk
1 130 Eze JOY OGBONNE 2004 NGR
2 119 Lent KETTY 2001 MRI
3 105 Guesmi JAWEHER 2001 TUN

TOTAL
1 234 Eze JOY OGBONNE 2004 NGR
2 218 Lent KETTY 2001 MRI
3 187 Guesmi JAWEHER 2001 TUN

76 kg

SNATCH
1 100 Neama SAID 2002 EGY
2 90 Amira ELKADY 2006 EGY
3 84 Rkia SABIHI 2004 MAR

C&Jerk
1 130 Neama SAID 2002 EGY
2 107 Amira ELKADY 2006 EGY
3 106 Maghraoui ZEINEB 2005 TUN

TOTAL
1 230 Neama SAID 2002 EGY
2 197 Amira ELKADY 2006 EGY
3 189 Rkia SABIHI 2004 MAR

81 kg

SNATCH
1 113 Sara AHMED 1998 EGY
2 96 Eyenga Mbo ossi JEANNE GAËLLE 1999 CMR
3 85 Shams ABDELAZIM 2006 EGY

C&Jerk
1 140 Sara AHMED 1998 EGY
2 127 Eyenga Mbo ossi JEANNE GAËLLE 1999 CMR
3

TOTAL
1 253 Sara AHMED 1998 EGY
2 223 Eyenga Mbo ossi JEANNE GAËLLE 1999 CMR
3

87 kg

SNATCH
1 104 Fatma AHMED 2003 EGY
2 103 Samar HUSSEIN 1995 EGY
3 85 Diffack Ma atemkeng RAYSSA 1998 CMR

C&Jerk
1 130 Fatma AHMED 2003 EGY
2 107 Diffack Ma atemkeng RAYSSA 1998 CMR
3

TOTAL
1 234 Fatma AHMED 2003 EGY
2 192 Diffack Ma atemkeng RAYSSA 1998 CMR
3

+87 kg

SNATCH
1 117 Halima ABBAS 1995 EGY
2 87 Momeni ESTELLE  ADÈLE 1993 CMR
3 86 Amina YAHIA MAMOUNE 2006 ALG

C&Jerk
1 145 Halima ABBAS 1995 EGY
2 108 Momeni ESTELLE  ADÈLE 1993 CMR
3 100 Amina YAHIA MAMOUNE 2006 ALG

TOTAL
1 262 Halima ABBAS 1995 EGY
2 195 Momeni ESTELLE  ADÈLE 1993 CMR
3 186 Amina YAHIA MAMOUNE 2006 ALG



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia -

Egypt
02-10/02/2024

Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR SUMMARY TEAM CLASSIFICATION
No. Team MEN WOMEN SUMMARY
1 EGY : EGYPT 634/9 530/8 1164/17
2 TUN : TUNISIA 510/8 423/8 933/16
3 MAR : MOROCCO 340/5 412/6 752/11
4 CMR : CAMEROON 312/6 289/4 601/10
5 ALG : ALGERIA 210/4 218/3 428/7
6 LBA : LIBYAN 420/6 0/0 420/6
7 RSA : SOUTH AFRICA 204/4 138/2 342/6
8 NGR : NIGERIA 72/1 243/3 315/4
9 UGA : UGANDA 60/1 68/1 128/2

10 MAD : MADAGASCAR 0/1 84/1 84/2
11 MRI : MAURITIUS 0/0 75/1 75/1
12 SLE : SIERRA LEONE 60/2 0/0 60/2
13 BOT : BOTSWANA 0/1 0/0 0/1



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia -

Egypt
02-10/02/2024

Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR MEN's TEAM CLASSIFICATION
No. Team 61 kg 67 kg 73 kg 81 kg 89 kg 96 kg 102 kg 109 kg +109 kg TOTAL
1 EGY : EGYPT 154/2 - 69/1 84/1 84/1 - 159/2 84/1 0/1 634/9
2 TUN : TUNISIA 140/2 75/1 84/1 136/2 - - - 75/2 - 510/8
3 LBA : LIBYAN - 134/2 129/2 73/1 - 84/1 - - - 420/6
4 MAR : MOROCCO 63/1 64/1 57/1 - - 75/1 - - 81/1 340/5
5 CMR : CAMEROON - - 63/1 22/1 69/1 135/2 23/1 - - 312/6
6 ALG : ALGERIA - 84/1 - - 75/1 - 23/1 - 28/1 210/4
7 RSA : SOUTH AFRICA - - 54/1 62/1 - - 88/2 - - 204/4
8 NGR : NIGERIA - - 72/1 - - - - - - 72/1
9 UGA : UGANDA - 60/1 - - - - - - - 60/1

10 SLE : SIERRA LEONE 60/1 - 0/1 - - - - - - 60/2
11 BOT : BOTSWANA - - - - - - - - 0/1 0/1
12 MAD : MADAGASCAR - - 0/1 - - - - - - 0/1



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia -

Egypt
02-10/02/2024

Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR WOMEN's TEAM CLASSIFICATION
No. Team 45 kg 49 kg 55 kg 59 kg 64 kg 71 kg 76 kg 81 kg 87 kg +87 kg TOTAL
1 EGY : EGYPT - 71/1 - - - - 159/2 107/2 109/2 84/1 530/8
2 TUN : TUNISIA - 22/1 159/2 0/1 84/1 69/1 23/1 - - 66/1 423/8
3 MAR : MOROCCO - 73/1 - 66/1 142/2 63/1 68/1 - - - 412/6
4 CMR : CAMEROON - - - - - 66/1 - 75/1 73/1 75/1 289/4
5 NGR : NIGERIA - - - 159/2 - 84/1 - - - - 243/3
6 ALG : ALGERIA 84/1 - - - - - 65/1 - - 69/1 218/3
7 RSA : SOUTH AFRICA - - 69/1 69/1 - - - - - - 138/2
8 MAD : MADAGASCAR - 84/1 - - - - - - - - 84/1
9 MRI : MAURITIUS - - - - - 75/1 - - - - 75/1

10 UGA : UGANDA - - - - 68/1 - - - - - 68/1



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR SUMMARY MEDALS
No. Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 EGY : EGYPT 26 12 4 2
2 TUN : TUNISIA 10 10 8 9 1
3 ALG : ALGERIA 7 3 4 2 1
4 NGR : NIGERIA 6 5 1
5 LBA : LIBYAN 3 2 7 2 1 3
6 MAD : MADAGASCAR 3
7 MAR : MOROCCO 2 9 4 7 8 3
8 CMR : CAMEROON 8 8 7 3
9 MRI : MAURITIUS 3

10 RSA : SOUTH AFRICA 7 2 3 1 3
11 UGA : UGANDA 2 1 3
12 SLE : SIERRA LEONE 3
13 BOT : BOTSWANA



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR MEN 's MEDALS
No. Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 EGY : EGYPT 14 7 1 2
2 TUN : TUNISIA 4 7 4 5 1
3 ALG : ALGERIA 4 3 1
4 LBA : LIBYAN 3 2 7 2 1 3
5 MAR : MOROCCO 2 4 1 5 3
6 NGR : NIGERIA 2 1
7 CMR : CAMEROON 7 4 3
8 RSA : SOUTH AFRICA 1 2 3 1 3
9 UGA : UGANDA 3

10 SLE : SIERRA LEONE 3
11 MAD : MADAGASCAR
12 BOT : BOTSWANA



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR WOMEN 's MEDALS
No. Team 1 2 3 4 5
1 EGY : EGYPT 12 5 3
2 TUN : TUNISIA 6 3 4 4
3 NGR : NIGERIA 6 3
4 ALG : ALGERIA 3 3 2 1
5 MAD : MADAGASCAR 3
6 CMR : CAMEROON 8 1 3
7 MAR : MOROCCO 5 4 6 3
8 MRI : MAURITIUS 3
9 RSA : SOUTH AFRICA 6

10 UGA : UGANDA 2 1



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR MEN 61 kg
Competition : 05.02.2024 19:00 Weigh in : 17:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 89 [A] Abdelrahman IBRAHIM MANSOUR 240 EGY 2003 61.00 113 117 119 117 2 137 144 150 144 1 261 1
2 76 [A] Noureldin ZAKY 240 EGY 2004 60.35 114 118 119 114 3 132 140 145 140 2 254 2
3 38 [A] Bouhajbha MOHAMED AMINE 270 TUN 1996 60.70 115 118 121 118 1 135 141 143 135 4 253 3
4 48 [A] Jebali SAJIR MAHMOUD 255 TUN 2006 61.00 108 108 108 108 4 130 138 138 138 3 246 4
5 67 [A] Mohamed MOULABBI 230 MAR 2001 60.95 95 100 105 100 5 120 120 125 125 5 225 5
6 79 [A] Lamin Kamara 200 SLE 2001 61.00 75 80 87 80 6 105 110 115 115 6 195 6



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR MEN 67 kg
Competition : 05.02.2024 19:00 Weigh in : 17:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 40 [A] Akram CHEKHCHOUKH 290 ALG 2004 67.00 122 128 130 130 1 150 160 160 150 1 280 1
2 57 [A] Salem AYOUB 280 TUN 2002 66.70 123 129 129 129 2 148 148 152 148 2 277 2
3 35 [A] Maraj TUBAL 240 LBA 1994 67.00 112 115 121 115 3 133 141 147 141 4 256 3
4 34 [A] Mohamed SHALABI 230 LBA 2005 66.90 100 108 110 100 5 131 140 146 146 3 246 4
5 25 [A] Abderrahmane RHALOUI 230 MAR 2003 65.75 105 110 115 110 4 127 127 134 127 5 237 5
6 74 [A] Shaban KIMBOWA 180 UGA 2004 66.60 80 85 90 85 6 105 110 115 110 6 195 6



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR MEN 73 kg
Competition : 06.02.2024 13:00 Weigh in : 11:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 71 [A] Karem BEN HNIA 320 TUN 1994 72.40 144 145 -- 145 1 175 -- -- 175 1 320 1
2 1 [A] Umoafia EDIDIONG JOSEPH 300 NGR 2002 71.00 137 142 144 144 2 170 177 177 170 4 314 2
3 82 [A] Ahsaan SHABI 280 LBA 1997 73.00 136 138 143 138 3 168 171 174 171 3 309 3
4 24 [A] Ahmed NASER 300 EGY 2000 71.00 132 132 132 132 4 160 170 173 173 2 305 4
5 59 [A] Abeussa Gerard THIBAULT 290 CMR 1998 70.72 125 131 131 125 5 162 166 171 162 5 287 5
6 20 [A] Mohammed MASOUD 250 LBA 2004 71.35 122 122 128 122 6 140 150 155 155 6 277 6
7 11 [A] Ismail RACHIDI 270 MAR 1990 70.40 113 113 116 116 7 142 150 150 150 7 266 7
8 18 [A] Mabuya KHATI 237 RSA 1988 72.00 100 100 100 100 8 123 128 133 133 8 233 8

75 [A] Tojonirina Alain ANDRIANTSITOHAINA 340 MAD 1995 72.70 146 146 146 -- -- --- -- -- --
54 [A] Kalilu Bangura 230 SLE 2001 70.30 90 90 90 -- 120 120 -- -- --



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR MEN 81 kg
Competition : 07.02.2024 14:00 Weigh in : 12:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 32 [A] Abdelrahman YOUNES ELSAYED 320 EGY 2004 78.00 144 150 157 157 1 173 180 188 180 1 337 1
2 22 [A] Mohammed ALZINTANI 300 LBA 2005 75.75 135 140 143 143 3 161 166 173 173 2 316 2
3 4 [A] Ben Amor HAMZA 320 TUN 2004 80.85 136 137 142 142 4 172 175 175 172 3 314 3
4 63 [A] Bechini SLIM 310 TUN 1999 80.75 136 141 145 145 2 155 162 163 163 5 308 4
5 28 [A] Phillips JON ANTOHEIN 265 RSA 2000 78.95 110 115 120 115 5 150 155 163 155 6 270 5

37 [A] Ngouanom Nzali JÉREMIE  JUNIOR 300 CMR 2004 80.60 135 135 136 -- 165 170 174 165 4 --



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR MEN 89 kg
Competition : 07.02.2024 16:00 Weigh in : 14:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 30 [A] Karim ABOKAHLA 360 EGY 1996 89.00 165 170 -- 170 1 200 211 211 211 1 381 1
2 13 [A] Faris TOUAIRI 350 ALG 1999 86.70 150 150 152 152 2 180 -- -- 180 2 332 2
3 29 [A] Sokoudjou Sinetang ROGER BREST 280 CMR 2005 83.00 120 130 135 130 3 145 155 156 156 3 286 3



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR MEN 96 kg
Competition : 07.02.2024 16:00 Weigh in : 14:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 39 [A] Ahmed ABUZRIBA 280 LBA 2000 95.80 142 147 152 152 1 173 180 182 182 1 334 1
2 45 [A] Said ALIOUA 340 MAR 2004 93.30 140 145 145 140 2 181 181 181 181 2 321 2
3 53 [A] Ngaina II HERMAN JUNIOR 295 CMR 2001 90.30 122 130 130 122 3 160 165 165 160 3 282 3
4 88 [A] Woundje Nzale LAUR IVAIN 290 CMR 1991 92.15 120 125 127 120 4 156 162 162 156 4 276 4



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR MEN 102 kg
Competition : 08.02.2024 14:00 Weigh in : 12:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 73 [A] Yasser SALEM 360 EGY 2002 100.35 163 167 171 167 2 201 208 215 208 1 375 1
2 65 [A] Mahmoud HASSAN 360 EGY 2005 98.30 162 166 170 170 1 200 208 208 200 2 370 2
3 42 [A] Reeders CHRIS 280 RSA 1990 100.65 123 130 133 123 5 155 161 169 161 4 284 3

50 [A] Ngadja Nyabeyeu JUNIOR PERICLEX 345 CMR 1993 101.40 161 161 161 -- 190 201 201 190 3 --
5 [A] Aymen TOUAIRI 380 ALG 1998 102.00 160 160 165 160 3 -- -- -- -- --

47 [A] Burger RUBEN 310 RSA 1991 101.10 130 130 135 130 4 160 160 160 -- --



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR MEN 109 kg
Competition : 09.02.2024 13:00 Weigh in : 11:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 26 [A] Ragab ABDELLA 340 EGY 1991 104.65 160 165 173 165 1 190 205 205 190 1 355 1
2 33 [A] Ezzeddine MAIK HAMMED 320 TUN 2000 107.75 140 140 150 150 2 160 170 -- 160 2 310 2

41 [A] Aymen BACHA 360 TUN 1999 103.50 173 173 173 -- -- -- -- -- --



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR MEN +109 kg
Competition : 09.02.2024 13:00 Weigh in : 11:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 49 [A] Bouamr BILAL 350 MAR 2004 122.20 145 152 160 152 2 185 190 192 185 1 337 1

70 [A] Walid BIDANI 400 ALG 1994 151.00 190 197 203 203 1 222 222 222 -- --
52 [A] Alphius KAGISO 280 BOT 1997 116.40 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
19 [A] Abdelrahman ABDELAZIZ ELSAYED 410 EGY 1989 142.30 157 157 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

BREAK RECORDS
SENIOR AFRICAN RECORDS MEN +109 kg SNATCH : WALID BIDANI [ALG]     202 ---> WALID BIDANI [ALG]     203



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 45 kg
Competition : 05.02.2024 15:00 Weigh in : 13:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 8 [A] Nadia KATBI 130 ALG 2002 45.00 50 55 58 55 1 65 65 65 65 1 120 1



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 49 kg
Competition : 05.02.2024 15:00 Weigh in : 13:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 84 [A] Rosina RANDAFIARISON 160 MAD 1999 47.20 70 74 78 74 1 90 95 100 95 1 169 1
2 64 [A] Maha FAJRESLAM 160 MAR 2003 48.90 66 66 68 68 3 80 86 86 86 2 154 2
3 23 [A] Nedal ELTANTAWY 160 EGY 2005 48.95 65 69 73 73 2 75 80 83 80 3 153 3

15 [A] Tasnim BEN WADA 120 TUN 2006 49.00 60 65 67 65 4 80 81 82 -- --



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 55 kg
Competition : 05.02.2024 17:00 Weigh in : 15:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 58 [A] Eya AOUDI 170 TUN 2005 55.00 70 70 74 74 2 91 93 93 91 1 165 1
2 2 [A] Isra BEJAOUI 170 TUN 2006 55.00 70 73 75 75 1 86 88 92 88 2 163 2
3 61 [A] Mundell ALEXANDRA 154 RSA 1999 54.75 69 72 74 74 3 85 88 90 85 3 159 3



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 59 kg
Competition : 05.02.2024 17:00 Weigh in : 15:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 87 [A] Lawal RAFIATU FOLASHADE 210 NGR 1996 58.00 95 95 97 95 1 115 119 122 119 1 214 1
2 44 [A] Olarinoye ADENIKE ADIJAT 210 NGR 1999 57.20 94 97 97 94 2 115 120 120 115 2 209 2
3 55 [A] Spies ANNEKE 185 RSA 1996 59.00 78 81 83 83 3 98 101 104 104 3 187 3
4 9 [A] Ech- Chaibia ECH-CHCHOUIY 185 MAR 2006 58.70 77 80 82 77 4 95 100 102 100 4 177 4

3 [A] Ghofrane BELKHIRE 185 TUN 2001 59.00 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 64 kg
Competition : 07.02.2024 12:00 Weigh in : 10:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 6 [A] Rahmouni CHAIMA 200 TUN 2001 63.65 80 90 93 93 1 105 113 114 114 1 207 1
2 77 [A] Aya AMERANE 175 MAR 2004 63.55 70 74 77 74 2 90 95 98 98 2 172 2
3 10 [A] Lydia NAKIDDE 135 UGA 1999 63.25 65 67 70 67 3 85 87 91 87 4 154 3
4 16 [A] Dounia LAHRIOUECH 170 MAR 2005 63.40 65 65 66 66 4 85 88 91 88 3 154 4



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 71 kg
Competition : 07.02.2024 12:00 Weigh in : 10:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 86 [A] Eze JOY OGBONNE 220 NGR 2004 70.80 100 104 104 104 1 130 135 135 130 1 234 1
2 51 [A] Lent KETTY 200 MRI 2001 70.60 92 92 99 99 2 112 119 119 119 2 218 2
3 17 [A] Guesmi JAWEHER 200 TUN 2001 69.70 82 82 82 82 3 105 113 114 105 3 187 3
4 69 [A] Matam ORNELLA 160 CMR 1995 70.10 71 77 84 77 4 96 96 101 96 4 173 4
5 85 [A] Sanaa TAFTAFI 180 MAR 2006 70.15 70 70 72 70 5 90 90 91 91 5 161 5



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 76 kg
Competition : 08.02.2024 17:00 Weigh in : 15:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 83 [A] Neama SAID 220 EGY 2002 71.65 95 100 105 100 1 120 125 130 130 1 230 1
2 80 [A] Amira ELKADY 200 EGY 2006 71.65 83 87 90 90 2 102 107 107 107 2 197 2
3 36 [A] Rkia SABIHI 200 MAR 2004 75.95 84 88 88 84 3 105 108 108 105 4 189 3
4 31 [A] Nihad BELOUNIS 170 ALG 2003 73.65 75 75 80 75 4 95 95 103 95 5 170 4

56 [A] Maghraoui ZEINEB 190 TUN 2005 75.50 80 80 80 -- 95 103 106 106 3 --



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 81 kg
Competition : 08.02.2024 17:00 Weigh in : 15:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 66 [A] Sara AHMED 230 EGY 1998 79.50 105 110 113 113 1 131 140 -- 140 1 253 1
2 62 [A] Eyenga Mbo ossi JEANNE GAËLLE 215 CMR 1999 79.10 90 95 96 96 2 117 123 127 127 2 223 2

46 [A] Shams ABDELAZIM 200 EGY 2006 80.90 85 91 91 85 3 -- -- -- -- --



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 87 kg
Competition : 09.02.2024 11:00 Weigh in : 9:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 90 [A] Fatma AHMED 220 EGY 2003 86.55 97 102 104 104 1 120 126 130 130 1 234 1
2 21 [A] Diffack Ma atemkeng RAYSSA 180 CMR 1998 82.15 77 85 85 85 3 102 107 111 107 2 192 2

60 [A] Samar HUSSEIN 210 EGY 1995 83.85 97 101 103 103 2 -- -- -- -- --



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN +87 kg
Competition : 09.02.2024 11:00 Weigh in : 9:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 68 [A] Halima ABBAS 230 EGY 1995 145.10 117 121 121 117 1 145 150 150 145 1 262 1
2 78 [A] Momeni ESTELLE  ADÈLE 190 CMR 1993 94.10 82 87 91 87 2 101 108 112 108 2 195 2
3 7 [A] Amina YAHIA MAMOUNE 180 ALG 2006 108.20 80 85 86 86 3 100 100 106 100 3 186 3
4 72 [A] Naoui ZEINEB 180 TUN 2008 87.85 75 81 86 81 4 90 95 95 90 4 171 4



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

START LIST / PROTOCOL
Competition : 05.02.2024 15:00 WOMEN 45 kg A, 49 kg A Weigh in : 13:00

No. LOT NAME ENT TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Best Rank 1 2 3 Best Rank Best Rank
45 kg A

1 8 Nadia KATBI 130 ALG 2002 45.00 50 55 58 55 65 65 65 65 120
49 kg A

2 15 Tasnim BEN WADA 120 TUN 2006 49.00 60 65 67 65 80 81 82 -- --
3 23 Nedal ELTANTAWY 160 EGY 2005 48.95 65 69 73 73 75 80 83 80 153
4 64 Maha FAJRESLAM 160 MAR 2003 48.90 66 66 68 68 80 86 86 86 154
5 84 Rosina RANDAFIARISON 160 MAD 1999 47.20 70 74 78 74 90 95 100 95 169

Jury
1. Horst Sayler [SWZ]
2. Kieven Du Plooy  [RSA]
3. Salim Ssenkungu  [UGA]

Referee
Center - Hanen Ouerfelli [TUN]
Left - Lawrence Iquaipum [NGR]
Right - Ahmed Samir  [EGY]
Reserve - Poorun Bhollah [MRI]

Chief Marshal
1. Janet Namwanga [UGA]
2. Osama Ghannawy [LBA]

Chief Marshal
1. Janet Namwanga [UGA]
2. Osama Ghannawy [LBA]

Time Keeper
1. Ahmed Abdelhalim [EGY]

Technical Controller
1. Habib Heziri  [TUN]
2. Mohamed Said [ALG]

Technical Controller
1. Habib Heziri  [TUN]
2. Mohamed Said [ALG]
Secretary
1. Mohamed Farih  [MAR]
2. Hoda Ramadan [EGY]

Competition Doctor
1. Dr. Mahmoud Ahmed [EGY]
2. Dr Omar Youssef  [EGY]

_____________________________Sig.



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

START LIST / PROTOCOL
Competition : 05.02.2024 17:00 WOMEN 55 kg A, 59 kg A Weigh in : 15:00

No. LOT NAME ENT TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Best Rank 1 2 3 Best Rank Best Rank
55 kg A

1 2 Isra BEJAOUI 170 TUN 2006 55.00 70 73 75 75 86 88 92 88 163
2 58 Eya AOUDI 170 TUN 2005 55.00 70 70 74 74 91 93 93 91 165
3 61 Mundell ALEXANDRA 154 RSA 1999 54.75 69 72 74 74 85 88 90 85 159

59 kg A
4 3 Ghofrane BELKHIRE 185 TUN 2001 59.00 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
5 9 Ech- Chaibia ECH-CHCHOUIY 185 MAR 2006 58.70 77 80 82 77 95 100 102 100 177
6 44 Olarinoye ADENIKE ADIJAT 210 NGR 1999 57.20 94 97 97 94 115 120 120 115 209
7 55 Spies ANNEKE 185 RSA 1996 59.00 78 81 83 83 98 101 104 104 187
8 87 Lawal RAFIATU FOLASHADE 210 NGR 1996 58.00 95 95 97 95 115 119 122 119 214

Jury
1. Mahmoud Mahgoub  [EGY]
2. Gardencia Du Plooy [RSA]
3. Abdellaziz Brahimi [ALG]

Referee
Center - Sefiya Onubaye [NGR]
Left - Ali Aburwais [LBA]
Right - Sofiane Kirouane [ALG]
Reserve - Ayman Mahamed  [EGY]

Chief Marshal
1. John Ogola [KEN]
2. Asem Hassan [EGY]

Chief Marshal
1. John Ogola [KEN]
2. Asem Hassan [EGY]

Time Keeper
1. Mahmoud Bakry [EGY]

Technical Controller
1. Aboubaker Albaour [LBA]
2. Mostafa Ragheb [EGY]

Technical Controller
1. Aboubaker Albaour [LBA]
2. Mostafa Ragheb [EGY]
Secretary
1. Goda Abdelsadek [EGY]
2. Mohamed Attia  [EGY]

Competition Doctor
1. Dr. Mohamed Soliman [EGY]

_____________________________Sig.



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

START LIST / PROTOCOL
Competition : 05.02.2024 19:00 MEN 61 kg A, 67 kg A Weigh in : 17:00

No. LOT NAME ENT TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Best Rank 1 2 3 Best Rank Best Rank
61 kg A

1 38 Bouhajbha MOHAMED AMINE 270 TUN 1996 60.70 115 118 121 118 135 141 143 135 253
2 48 Jebali SAJIR MAHMOUD 255 TUN 2006 61.00 108 108 108 108 130 138 138 138 246
3 67 Mohamed MOULABBI 230 MAR 2001 60.95 95 100 105 100 120 120 125 125 225
4 76 Noureldin ZAKY 240 EGY 2004 60.35 114 118 119 114 132 140 145 140 254
5 79 Lamin Kamara 200 SLE 2001 61.00 75 80 87 80 105 110 115 115 195
6 89 Abdelrahman IBRAHIM MANSOUR 240 EGY 2003 61.00 113 117 119 117 137 144 150 144 261

67 kg A
7 25 Abderrahmane RHALOUI 230 MAR 2003 65.75 105 110 115 110 127 127 134 127 237
8 34 Mohamed SHALABI 230 LBA 2005 66.90 100 108 110 100 131 140 146 146 246
9 35 Maraj TUBAL 240 LBA 1994 67.00 112 115 121 115 133 141 147 141 256

10 40 Akram CHEKHCHOUKH 290 ALG 2004 67.00 122 128 130 130 150 160 160 150 280
11 57 Salem AYOUB 280 TUN 2002 66.70 123 129 129 129 148 148 152 148 277
12 74 Shaban KIMBOWA 180 UGA 2004 66.60 80 85 90 85 105 110 115 110 195

Jury
1. Horst Sayler [SWZ]
2. Kieven Du Plooy  [RSA]
3. Salim Ssenkungu  [UGA]

Referee
Center - Poorun Bhollah [MRI]
Left - Hanen Ouerfelli [TUN]
Right - Lawrence Iquaipum [NGR]
Reserve - Ahmed Samir  [EGY]

Chief Marshal
1. Janet Namwanga [UGA]
2. Osama Ghannawy [LBA]

Chief Marshal
1. Janet Namwanga [UGA]
2. Osama Ghannawy [LBA]

Time Keeper
1. Ahmed Abdelhalim [EGY]

Technical Controller
1. Habib Heziri  [TUN]
2. Mohamed Said [ALG]

Technical Controller
1. Habib Heziri  [TUN]
2. Mohamed Said [ALG]
Secretary
1. Mohamed Farih  [MAR]
2. Hoda Ramadan [EGY]

Competition Doctor
1. Dr. Mahmoud Ahmed [EGY]
2. Dr Omar Youssef  [EGY]

_____________________________Sig.



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

START LIST / PROTOCOL
Competition : 06.02.2024 13:00 MEN 73 kg A Weigh in : 11:00

No. LOT NAME ENT TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Best Rank 1 2 3 Best Rank Best Rank
73 kg A

1 1 Umoafia EDIDIONG JOSEPH 300 NGR 2002 71.00 137 142 144 144 170 177 177 170 314
2 11 Ismail RACHIDI 270 MAR 1990 70.40 113 113 116 116 142 150 150 150 266
3 18 Mabuya KHATI 237 RSA 1988 72.00 100 100 100 100 123 128 133 133 233
4 20 Mohammed MASOUD 250 LBA 2004 71.35 122 122 128 122 140 150 155 155 277
5 24 Ahmed NASER 300 EGY 2000 71.00 132 132 132 132 160 170 173 173 305
6 54 Kalilu Bangura 230 SLE 2001 70.30 90 90 90 -- 120 120 -- -- --
7 59 Abeussa Gerard THIBAULT 290 CMR 1998 70.72 125 131 131 125 162 166 171 162 287
8 71 Karem BEN HNIA 320 TUN 1994 72.40 144 145 -- 145 175 -- -- 175 320
9 75 Tojonirina Alain ANDRIANTSITOHAINA 340 MAD 1995 72.70 146 146 146 -- -- --- -- -- --

10 82 Ahsaan SHABI 280 LBA 1997 73.00 136 138 143 138 168 171 174 171 309

Jury
1. Mahmoud Mahgoub  [EGY]
2. Gardencia Du Plooy [RSA]
3. Abdellaziz Brahimi [ALG]

Referee
Center - Ayman Mahamed  [EGY]
Left - Sefiya Onubaye [NGR]
Right - Ali Aburwais [LBA]
Reserve - Sofiane Kirouane [ALG]

Chief Marshal
1. John Ogola [KEN]
2. Asem Hassan [EGY]

Chief Marshal
1. John Ogola [KEN]
2. Asem Hassan [EGY]

Time Keeper
1. Mahmoud Bakry [EGY]

Technical Controller
1. Aboubaker Albaour [LBA]
2. Mostafa Ragheb [EGY]

Technical Controller
1. Aboubaker Albaour [LBA]
2. Mostafa Ragheb [EGY]
Secretary
1. Goda Abdelsadek [EGY]
2. Mohamed Attia  [EGY]

Competition Doctor
1. Dr. Mohamed Soliman [EGY]

_____________________________Sig.



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

START LIST / PROTOCOL
Competition : 07.02.2024 12:00 WOMEN 64 kg A, 71 kg A Weigh in : 10:00

No. LOT NAME ENT TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Best Rank 1 2 3 Best Rank Best Rank
64 kg A

1 6 Rahmouni CHAIMA 200 TUN 2001 63.65 80 90 93 93 105 113 114 114 207
2 10 Lydia NAKIDDE 135 UGA 1999 63.25 65 67 70 67 85 87 91 87 154
3 16 Dounia LAHRIOUECH 170 MAR 2005 63.40 65 65 66 66 85 88 91 88 154
4 77 Aya AMERANE 175 MAR 2004 63.55 70 74 77 74 90 95 98 98 172

71 kg A
5 17 Guesmi JAWEHER 200 TUN 2001 69.70 82 82 82 82 105 113 114 105 187
6 51 Lent KETTY 200 MRI 2001 70.60 92 92 99 99 112 119 119 119 218
7 69 Matam ORNELLA 160 CMR 1995 70.10 71 77 84 77 96 96 101 96 173
8 85 Sanaa TAFTAFI 180 MAR 2006 70.15 70 70 72 70 90 90 91 91 161
9 86 Eze JOY OGBONNE 220 NGR 2004 70.80 100 104 104 104 130 135 135 130 234

Jury
1. Horst Sayler [SWZ]
2. Kieven Du Plooy  [RSA]
3. Salim Ssenkungu  [UGA]

Referee
Center - Ahmed Samir  [EGY]
Left - Poorun Bhollah [MRI]
Right - Hanen Ouerfelli [TUN]
Reserve - Lawrence Iquaipum [NGR]

Chief Marshal
1. Janet Namwanga [UGA]
2. Osama Ghannawy [LBA]

Chief Marshal
1. Janet Namwanga [UGA]
2. Osama Ghannawy [LBA]

Time Keeper
1. Ahmed Abdelhalim [EGY]

Technical Controller
1. Habib Heziri  [TUN]
2. Mohamed Said [ALG]

Technical Controller
1. Habib Heziri  [TUN]
2. Mohamed Said [ALG]
Secretary
1. Mohamed Farih  [MAR]
2. Hoda Ramadan [EGY]

Competition Doctor
1. Dr. Mahmoud Ahmed [EGY]
2. Dr Omar Youssef  [EGY]

_____________________________Sig.



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

START LIST / PROTOCOL
Competition : 07.02.2024 14:00 MEN 81 kg A Weigh in : 12:00

No. LOT NAME ENT TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Best Rank 1 2 3 Best Rank Best Rank
81 kg A

1 4 Ben Amor HAMZA 320 TUN 2004 80.85 136 137 142 142 172 175 175 172 314
2 22 Mohammed ALZINTANI 300 LBA 2005 75.75 135 140 143 143 161 166 173 173 316
3 28 Phillips JON ANTOHEIN 265 RSA 2000 78.95 110 115 120 115 150 155 163 155 270
4 32 Abdelrahman YOUNES ELSAYED 320 EGY 2004 78.00 144 150 157 157 173 180 188 180 337
5 37 Ngouanom Nzali JÉREMIE  JUNIOR 300 CMR 2004 80.60 135 135 136 -- 165 170 174 165 --
6 63 Bechini SLIM 310 TUN 1999 80.75 136 141 145 145 155 162 163 163 308

Jury
1. Mahmoud Mahgoub  [EGY]
2. Gardencia Du Plooy [RSA]
3. Abdellaziz Brahimi [ALG]

Referee
Center - Sofiane Kirouane [ALG]
Left - Ayman Mahamed  [EGY]
Right - Sefiya Onubaye [NGR]
Reserve - Ali Aburwais [LBA]

Chief Marshal
1. John Ogola [KEN]
2. Asem Hassan [EGY]

Chief Marshal
1. John Ogola [KEN]
2. Asem Hassan [EGY]

Time Keeper
1. Mahmoud Bakry [EGY]

Technical Controller
1. Aboubaker Albaour [LBA]
2. Mostafa Ragheb [EGY]

Technical Controller
1. Aboubaker Albaour [LBA]
2. Mostafa Ragheb [EGY]
Secretary
1. Goda Abdelsadek [EGY]
2. Mohamed Attia  [EGY]

Competition Doctor
1. Dr. Mohamed Soliman [EGY]

_____________________________Sig.



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

START LIST / PROTOCOL
Competition : 07.02.2024 16:00 MEN 89 kg A, 96 kg A Weigh in : 14:00

No. LOT NAME ENT TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Best Rank 1 2 3 Best Rank Best Rank
89 kg A

1 13 Faris TOUAIRI 350 ALG 1999 86.70 150 150 152 152 180 -- -- 180 332
2 29 Sokoudjou Sinetang ROGER BREST 280 CMR 2005 83.00 120 130 135 130 145 155 156 156 286
3 30 Karim ABOKAHLA 360 EGY 1996 89.00 165 170 -- 170 200 211 211 211 381

96 kg A
4 39 Ahmed ABUZRIBA 280 LBA 2000 95.80 142 147 152 152 173 180 182 182 334
5 45 Said ALIOUA 340 MAR 2004 93.30 140 145 145 140 181 181 181 181 321
6 53 Ngaina II HERMAN JUNIOR 295 CMR 2001 90.30 122 130 130 122 160 165 165 160 282
7 88 Woundje Nzale LAUR IVAIN 290 CMR 1991 92.15 120 125 127 120 156 162 162 156 276

Jury
1. Horst Sayler [SWZ]
2. Kieven Du Plooy  [RSA]
3. Salim Ssenkungu  [UGA]

Referee
Center - Lawrence Iquaipum [NGR]
Left - Ahmed Samir  [EGY]
Right - Poorun Bhollah [MRI]
Reserve - Hanen Ouerfelli [TUN]

Chief Marshal
1. John Ogola [KEN]
2. Asem Hassan [EGY]

Chief Marshal
1. John Ogola [KEN]
2. Asem Hassan [EGY]

Time Keeper
1. Ahmed Abdelhalim [EGY]

Technical Controller
1. Habib Heziri  [TUN]
2. Mohamed Said [ALG]

Technical Controller
1. Habib Heziri  [TUN]
2. Mohamed Said [ALG]
Secretary
1. Mohamed Farih  [MAR]
2. Hoda Ramadan [EGY]

Competition Doctor
1. Dr. Mahmoud Ahmed [EGY]
2. Dr Omar Youssef  [EGY]

_____________________________Sig.



African Senior weightlifting Championships
African Senior  34th Men and 23rd Women Weightlifting Qualification Championships Ismailia - Egypt

02-10/02/2024
Ismailia Competitions Hall

02/02/2024 to 10/02/2024

9/2/2024 14:47:46 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

START LIST / PROTOCOL
Competition : 08.02.2024 14:00 MEN 102 kg A Weigh in : 12:00

No. LOT NAME ENT TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Best Rank 1 2 3 Best Rank Best Rank
102 kg A

1 5 Aymen TOUAIRI 380 ALG 1998 102.00 160 160 165 160 -- -- -- -- --
2 42 Reeders CHRIS 280 RSA 1990 100.65 123 130 133 123 155 161 169 161 284
3 47 Burger RUBEN 310 RSA 1991 101.10 130 130 135 130 160 160 160 -- --
4 50 Ngadja Nyabeyeu JUNIOR PERICLEX 345 CMR 1993 101.40 161 161 161 -- 190 201 201 190 --
5 65 Mahmoud HASSAN 360 EGY 2005 98.30 162 166 170 170 200 208 208 200 370
6 73 Yasser SALEM 360 EGY 2002 100.35 163 167 171 167 201 208 215 208 375

Jury
1. Mahmoud Mahgoub  [EGY]
2. Gardencia Du Plooy [RSA]
3. Abdellaziz Brahimi [ALG]

Referee
Center - Ali Aburwais [LBA]
Left - Sofiane Kirouane [ALG]
Right - Ayman Mahamed  [EGY]
Reserve - Sefiya Onubaye [NGR]

Chief Marshal
1. John Ogola [KEN]
2. Asem Hassan [EGY]

Chief Marshal
1. John Ogola [KEN]
2. Asem Hassan [EGY]

Time Keeper
1. Mahmoud Bakry [EGY]

Technical Controller
1. Aboubaker Albaour [LBA]
2. Mostafa Ragheb [EGY]

Technical Controller
1. Aboubaker Albaour [LBA]
2. Mostafa Ragheb [EGY]
Secretary
1. Goda Abdelsadek [EGY]
2. Mohamed Attia  [EGY]

Competition Doctor
1. Dr. Mohamed Soliman [EGY]

_____________________________Sig.
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START LIST / PROTOCOL
Competition : 08.02.2024 17:00 WOMEN 76 kg A, 81 kg A Weigh in : 15:00

No. LOT NAME ENT TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Best Rank 1 2 3 Best Rank Best Rank
76 kg A

1 31 Nihad BELOUNIS 170 ALG 2003 73.65 75 75 80 75 95 95 103 95 170
2 36 Rkia SABIHI 200 MAR 2004 75.95 84 88 88 84 105 108 108 105 189
3 56 Maghraoui ZEINEB 190 TUN 2005 75.50 80 80 80 -- 95 103 106 106 --
4 80 Amira ELKADY 200 EGY 2006 71.65 83 87 90 90 102 107 107 107 197
5 83 Neama SAID 220 EGY 2002 71.65 95 100 105 100 120 125 130 130 230

81 kg A
6 46 Shams ABDELAZIM 200 EGY 2006 80.90 85 91 91 85 -- -- -- -- --
7 62 Eyenga Mbo ossi JEANNE GAËLLE 215 CMR 1999 79.10 90 95 96 96 117 123 127 127 223
8 66 Sara AHMED 230 EGY 1998 79.50 105 110 113 113 131 140 -- 140 253

Jury
1. Horst Sayler [SWZ]
2. Kieven Du Plooy  [RSA]
3. Salim Ssenkungu  [UGA]

Referee
Center - Hanen Ouerfelli [TUN]
Left - Lawrence Iquaipum [NGR]
Right - Ahmed Samir  [EGY]
Reserve - Poorun Bhollah [MRI]

Chief Marshal
1. Janet Namwanga [UGA]
2. Osama Ghannawy [LBA]

Chief Marshal
1. Janet Namwanga [UGA]
2. Osama Ghannawy [LBA]

Time Keeper
1. Ahmed Abdelhalim [EGY]

Technical Controller
1. Habib Heziri  [TUN]
2. Mohamed Said [ALG]

Technical Controller
1. Habib Heziri  [TUN]
2. Mohamed Said [ALG]
Secretary
1. Mohamed Farih  [MAR]
2. Hoda Ramadan [EGY]

Competition Doctor
1. Dr. Mahmoud Ahmed [EGY]
2. Dr Omar Youssef  [EGY]

_____________________________Sig.
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START LIST / PROTOCOL
Competition : 09.02.2024 11:00 WOMEN 87 kg A, +87 kg A Weigh in : 9:00

No. LOT NAME ENT TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Best Rank 1 2 3 Best Rank Best Rank
87 kg A

1 21 Diffack Ma atemkeng RAYSSA 180 CMR 1998 82.15 77 85 85 85 102 107 111 107 192
2 60 Samar HUSSEIN 210 EGY 1995 83.85 97 101 103 103 -- -- -- -- --
3 90 Fatma AHMED 220 EGY 2003 86.55 97 102 104 104 120 126 130 130 234

+87 kg A
4 7 Amina YAHIA MAMOUNE 180 ALG 2006 108.20 80 85 86 86 100 100 106 100 186
5 68 Halima ABBAS 230 EGY 1995 145.10 117 121 121 117 145 150 150 145 262
6 72 Naoui ZEINEB 180 TUN 2008 87.85 75 81 86 81 90 95 95 90 171
7 78 Momeni ESTELLE  ADÈLE 190 CMR 1993 94.10 82 87 91 87 101 108 112 108 195

Jury
1. Mahmoud Mahgoub  [EGY]
2. Gardencia Du Plooy [RSA]
3. Abdellaziz Brahimi [ALG]

Referee
Center - Sefiya Onubaye [NGR]
Left - Ali Aburwais [LBA]
Right - Sofiane Kirouane [ALG]
Reserve - Ayman Mahamed  [EGY]

Chief Marshal
1. John Ogola [KEN]
2. Asem Hassan [EGY]

Chief Marshal
1. John Ogola [KEN]
2. Asem Hassan [EGY]

Time Keeper
1. Mahmoud Bakry [EGY]

Technical Controller
1. Aboubaker Albaour [LBA]
2. Mostafa Ragheb [EGY]

Technical Controller
1. Aboubaker Albaour [LBA]
2. Mostafa Ragheb [EGY]
Secretary
1. Goda Abdelsadek [EGY]
2. Mohamed Attia  [EGY]

Competition Doctor
1. Dr. Mohamed Soliman [EGY]

_____________________________Sig.
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START LIST / PROTOCOL
Competition : 09.02.2024 13:00 MEN 109 kg A, +109 kg A Weigh in : 11:00

No. LOT NAME ENT TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Best Rank 1 2 3 Best Rank Best Rank
109 kg A

1 26 Ragab ABDELLA 340 EGY 1991 104.65 160 165 173 165 190 205 205 190 355
2 33 Ezzeddine MAIK HAMMED 320 TUN 2000 107.75 140 140 150 150 160 170 -- 160 310
3 41 Aymen BACHA 360 TUN 1999 103.50 173 173 173 -- -- -- -- -- --

+109 kg A
4 19 Abdelrahman ABDELAZIZ ELSAYED 410 EGY 1989 142.30 157 157 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
5 49 Bouamr BILAL 350 MAR 2004 122.20 145 152 160 152 185 190 192 185 337
6 52 Alphius KAGISO 280 BOT 1997 116.40 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
7 70 Walid BIDANI 400 ALG 1994 151.00 190 197 203 203 222 222 222 -- --

Jury
1. Horst Sayler [SWZ]
2. Kieven Du Plooy  [RSA]
3. Salim Ssenkungu  [UGA]

Referee
Center - Poorun Bhollah [MRI]
Left - Hanen Ouerfelli [TUN]
Right - Lawrence Iquaipum [NGR]
Reserve - Ahmed Samir  [EGY]

Chief Marshal
1. Janet Namwanga [UGA]
2. Osama Ghannawy [LBA]

Chief Marshal
1. Janet Namwanga [UGA]
2. Osama Ghannawy [LBA]

Time Keeper
1. Ahmed Abdelhalim [EGY]

Technical Controller
1. Habib Heziri  [TUN]
2. Mohamed Said [ALG]

Technical Controller
1. Habib Heziri  [TUN]
2. Mohamed Said [ALG]
Secretary
1. Mohamed Farih  [MAR]
2. Hoda Ramadan [EGY]

Competition Doctor
1. Dr. Mahmoud Ahmed [EGY]
2. Dr Omar Youssef  [EGY]

_____________________________Sig.
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GROUP OF JURIES AND REFEREES

JURY Member Group 1 :
HORST SAYLER [SWZ]  *President of Jury
KIEVEN DU PLOOY  [RSA]
SALIM SSENKUNGU  [UGA]

JURY Member Group 2 :
MAHMOUD MAHGOUB  [EGY]  *President of Jury
GARDENCIA DU PLOOY [RSA]
ABDELLAZIZ BRAHIMI [ALG]

REFEREE Member Group 1 :
HANEN OUERFELLI [TUN]
LAWRENCE IQUAIPUM [NGR]
AHMED SAMIR  [EGY]
POORUN BHOLLAH [MRI]

REFEREE Member Group 2 :
SEFIYA ONUBAYE [NGR]
ALI ABURWAIS [LBA]
SOFIANE KIROUANE [ALG]
AYMAN MAHAMED  [EGY]
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GROUP OF OTHER COMPETITION OFFICALS

CHIEF MARSHAL Member Group 1 :
JANET NAMWANGA [UGA]
OSAMA GHANNAWY [LBA]

CHIEF MARSHAL Member Group 2 :
JOHN OGOLA [KEN]
ASEM HASSAN [EGY]

TIMEKEEPER Member Group 1 :
AHMED ABDELHALIM [EGY]

TIMEKEEPER Member Group 2 :
MAHMOUD BAKRY [EGY]

TECHNICAL CONTROLLER Member Group 1 :
HABIB HEZIRI  [TUN]
MOHAMED SAID [ALG]

TECHNICAL CONTROLLER Member Group 2 :
ABOUBAKER ALBAOUR [LBA]
MOSTAFA RAGHEB [EGY]

SECRETARY Member Group 1 :
MOHAMED FARIH  [MAR]
HODA RAMADAN [EGY]

SECRETARY Member Group 2 :
GODA ABDELSADEK [EGY]
MOHAMED ATTIA  [EGY]

DOCTOR ON DUTY Member Group 1 :
DR. MAHMOUD AHMED [EGY]
DR OMAR YOUSSEF  [EGY]

DOCTOR ON DUTY Member Group 2 :
DR. MOHAMED SOLIMAN [EGY]

SPEAKER Member Group 1 :
PIUS OCHIENG [KEN]
SONDOS ABDELLAH [EGY]

SPEAKER Member Group 2 :
WAFAA MOUSA [EGY]
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NEW RECORDS
RECORDS CATRGORY NEW RECORDS NAME TEAM BORN DATE
AFRICAN RECORDS - SENIOR MEN +109 kg SNATCH 202 ---> 203 WALID BIDANI ALG 1994 09.02.2024
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MEN 's ROBI TOTAL POINT
R. NAME BORN TEAM B.WEIGHT TOTAL POINT
1 Karim ABOKAHLA 1996 EGY 89.00 381 909.782
2 Yasser SALEM 2002 EGY 100.35 375 731.554
3 Mahmoud HASSAN 2005 EGY 98.30 370 699.650
4 Abdelrahman YOUNES ELSAYED 2004 EGY 78.00 337 682.908
5 Karem BEN HNIA 1994 TUN 72.40 320 651.829
6 Umoafia EDIDIONG JOSEPH 2002 NGR 71.00 314 612.105
7 Ahsaan SHABI 1997 LBA 73.00 309 580.321
8 Faris TOUAIRI 1999 ALG 86.70 332 575.877
9 Ahmed NASER 2000 EGY 71.00 305 555.739

10 Mohammed ALZINTANI 2005 LBA 75.75 316 551.491
11 Ben Amor HAMZA 2004 TUN 80.85 314 539.981
12 Akram CHEKHCHOUKH 2004 ALG 67.00 280 529.836
13 Abdelrahman IBRAHIM MANSOUR 2003 EGY 61.00 261 518.828
14 Salem AYOUB 2002 TUN 66.70 277 511.212
15 Ragab ABDELLA 1991 EGY 104.65 355 509.101
16 Bechini SLIM 1999 TUN 80.75 308 506.459
17 Ahmed ABUZRIBA 2000 LBA 95.80 334 482.241
18 Noureldin ZAKY 2004 EGY 60.35 254 474.026
19 Bouhajbha MOHAMED AMINE 1996 TUN 60.70 253 467.854
20 Abeussa Gerard THIBAULT 1998 CMR 70.72 287 454.059
21 Jebali SAJIR MAHMOUD 2006 TUN 61.00 246 426.218
22 Said ALIOUA 2004 MAR 93.30 321 422.659
23 Mohammed MASOUD 2004 LBA 71.35 277 403.597
24 Maraj TUBAL 1994 LBA 67.00 256 393.422
25 Ismail RACHIDI 1990 MAR 70.40 266 352.767
26 Sokoudjou Sinetang ROGER BREST 2005 CMR 83.00 286 350.882
27 Mohamed SHALABI 2005 LBA 66.90 246 344.646
28 Phillips JON ANTOHEIN 2000 RSA 78.95 270 327.019
29 Ezzeddine MAIK HAMMED 2000 TUN 107.75 310 324.528
30 Mohamed MOULABBI 2001 MAR 60.95 225 316.882
31 Abderrahmane RHALOUI 2003 MAR 65.75 237 304.510
32 Reeders CHRIS 1990 RSA 100.65 284 290.567
33 Bouamr BILAL 2004 MAR 122.20 337 284.505
34 Ngaina II HERMAN JUNIOR 2001 CMR 90.30 282 274.860
35 Woundje Nzale LAUR IVAIN 1991 CMR 92.15 276 255.909
36 Mabuya KHATI 1988 RSA 72.00 233 227.191
37 Lamin Kamara 2001 SLE 61.00 195 196.991
38 Shaban KIMBOWA 2004 UGA 66.60 195 159.290
39 Burger RUBEN 1991 RSA 101.10 --
40 Walid BIDANI 1994 ALG 151.00 --
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WOMEN 's ROBI TOTAL POINT
R. NAME BORN TEAM B.WEIGHT TOTAL POINT
1 Sara AHMED 1998 EGY 79.50 253 689.184
2 Eze JOY OGBONNE 2004 NGR 70.80 234 645.162
3 Lawal RAFIATU FOLASHADE 1996 NGR 58.00 214 621.012
4 Olarinoye ADENIKE ADIJAT 1999 NGR 57.20 209 574.106
5 Neama SAID 2002 EGY 71.65 230 532.781
6 Lent KETTY 2001 MRI 70.60 218 509.904
7 Fatma AHMED 2003 EGY 86.55 234 468.481
8 Rosina RANDAFIARISON 1999 MAD 47.20 169 463.628
9 Rahmouni CHAIMA 2001 TUN 63.65 207 463.000

10 Eyenga Mbo ossi JEANNE GAËLLE 1999 CMR 79.10 223 453.150
11 Halima ABBAS 1995 EGY 145.10 262 441.983
12 Spies ANNEKE 1996 RSA 59.00 187 396.759
13 Eya AOUDI 2005 TUN 55.00 165 346.556
14 Maha FAJRESLAM 2003 MAR 48.90 154 340.468
15 Nedal ELTANTAWY 2005 EGY 48.95 153 333.179
16 Isra BEJAOUI 2006 TUN 55.00 163 332.797
17 Ech- Chaibia ECH-CHCHOUIY 2006 MAR 58.70 177 330.551
18 Amira ELKADY 2006 EGY 71.65 197 318.501
19 Mundell ALEXANDRA 1999 RSA 54.75 159 306.432
20 Guesmi JAWEHER 2001 TUN 69.70 187 306.336
21 Rkia SABIHI 2004 MAR 75.95 189 277.525
22 Aya AMERANE 2004 MAR 63.55 172 250.241
23 Diffack Ma atemkeng RAYSSA 1998 CMR 82.15 192 242.823
24 Matam ORNELLA 1995 CMR 70.10 173 236.555
25 Nadia KATBI 2002 ALG 45.00 120 213.531
26 Nihad BELOUNIS 2003 ALG 73.65 170 195.187
27 Sanaa TAFTAFI 2006 MAR 70.15 161 186.303
28 Dounia LAHRIOUECH 2005 MAR 63.40 154 173.333
29 Lydia NAKIDDE 1999 UGA 63.25 154 173.333
30 Momeni ESTELLE  ADÈLE 1993 CMR 94.10 195 165.696
31 Amina YAHIA MAMOUNE 2006 ALG 108.20 186 141.626
32 Naoui ZEINEB 2008 TUN 87.85 171 107.111
33 Ghofrane BELKHIRE 2001 TUN 59.00 --
34 Shams ABDELAZIM 2006 EGY 80.90 --
35 Tasnim BEN WADA 2006 TUN 49.00 --
36 Samar HUSSEIN 1995 EGY 83.85 --
37 Maghraoui ZEINEB 2005 TUN 75.50 --


